

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

STALEY ELECTRIC ANNOUNCES ORGANIZATIONAL PROMOTIONS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

Little Rock, AR — Staley Electric is excited to announce key organizational changes to further support its growth, innovation, and commitment to excellence in the electrical industry. Effective January 1, 2025, the following leadership promotions will take effect:

- 1. Matt Benton has been promoted to Vice President of Service
- 2. Daniel Ladenburg has been promoted to Vice President of Construction
- 3. Robert Bolin has been promoted to Senior Vice President

Matt Benton, who joined Staley Electric in 2019, has demonstrated exceptional leadership throughout his career. With over a decade of experience in the electrical industry, Matt's new role will see him leading the service department to deliver superior results and exceed customer expectations.

Daniel Ladenburg, with 24 years of experience in construction and electrical leadership, brings extensive expertise in safety, innovative design, and client success to his new role as Vice President of Construction. Daniel will oversee construction operations, ensuring sustainable growth and excellence across all projects.

Robert Bolin, a veteran of the electrical trade since 1974, has been a cornerstone of Staley Electric since 2010. As the new Senior Vice President, Robert will focus on mentoring the next generation of talent while continuing to play a strategic role in the company's future.

"These promotions reflect the dedication, hard work, and talent of our leadership team," said **Brent Staley**, **President of Staley Electric.** "Matt, Daniel, and Robert have been instrumental in shaping our company's success, and I'm confident they will continue to help us grow and deliver outstanding service to our clients."

Please join us in congratulating Matt Benton, Daniel Ladenburg, and Robert Bolin on their well-deserved promotions.

About Staley Electric

Since 1951, Staley Electric has been a trusted name in the electrical industry, serving Arkansas with exceptional service. With over 1,300 Google reviews, an A+ Rating with the Better Business Bureau, and more than 30 Best in Class awards, Staley Electric continues to lead with innovation and dedication.

For more information, visit staleyelectric.com.



Media Contact:

Troy Lampley Staley Electric

Phone: 501-565-3006

Email: <u>Troy.Lampley@staleyelectric.com</u>

Website: staleyelectric.com